- Parts list -
Image ID: drawing_PV000.003.331.598_version_002
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 247 880 00 57 HOOD 1
30 A 177 880 11 00 HINGE
LEFT
1
30 A 177 880 12 00 HINGE
RIGHT
1
40 A 004 990 46 50 NUT-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY
HINGE AT ENGINE HOOD, LEFT
2
40 A 004 990 46 50 NUT-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY
HINGE AT ENGINE HOOD, RIGHT
2
50 A 011 990 32 01 COMBI-HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
FASTENING, HINGE AT LEFT; M6X14
2
50 A 011 990 32 01 COMBI-HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
FASTENING, HINGE AT RIGHT; M6X14
2
60 A 000 817 16 01 COMPANY SIGN
Replaced by: A 000 817 26 05
1
60 A 000 817 26 05 COMPANY SIGN
Replaces: A 000 817 16 01
1
70 A 201 997 22 81 FASTENING GROMMET
COMPANY SIGN FASTENING
2
Vehicle W1N4M5BB8MW167154 (C247_FX) AMG GLB 35 4MATIC
Color 775 - Iridium silver - metallic finish Equipment 159 - Imitation leather -
yellow/Helios
FIN: W1N2476511W167154 Assortment class PC
Group 88 ATTACHMENT PARTS Sub-group 120 ENGINE HOOD
© Copyright 2021
Mercedes-Benz A
G
Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes-Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
100 A 177 980 01 00 PNEUMATIC SPRING
FOR ENGINE HOOD
Replaced by: A 247 980 00 00
1
100 A 247 980 00 00 PNEUMATIC SPRING
FOR ENGINE HOOD
Replaces: A 177 980 01 00
1
150 A 177 880 32 00

HOOD RELEASE CABLE
1
160 A 000 995 85 00

LINE FASTENER
HOOD RELEASE CABLE
1
170 A 247 880 00 60 LATCH, LOWER PART
LOWER PART
1
180 A 000 990 58 37 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
ATTACHMENT COVER; M6X20
3
190 A 247 880 01 60 LATCH, UPPER PART
UPPER PART
1
200 N 000000 008293 NUT-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY
CATCH TO ENGINE HOOD
2
210 A 177 880 31 00 SPRING ELEMENT
FOR ENGINE HOOD
1
220 A 177 905 99 00 LIMIT SWITCH
Engine hood latch
1
250 A 001 998 27 40 STOP BUFFER
ENGINE HOOD, LEFT AND RIGHT
2
260 A 002 998 84 50 STOP PLUG
ENGINE HOOD STOP
3
270 A 003 998 13 50 STOP PLUG
AT ENGINE HOOD; 15 MM
2
300 A 247 682 28 00 DAMPING, HOOD
Engine hood
 Code: M260+M016;
1
310 A 001 988 03 25 PLUG-IN FASTENER
INSULATION MOUNTING
 Code: M260+M016;
11
Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes-Benz AG